Course Fees

Refer to ACOT website www.acot.vic.edu.au

NOTE: All Fees listed may change from time to time. All students currently enrolled will be informed of any changes that may affect their current course fees.
ALSO NOTE: The student fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment.

Course Course name Course Fees Fee for Service
Code Duration- | “Skills Government | Admin. Admin. Textbooks,
weeks First contribution Concession | Non- Tuition* Uniforms, Total
Program” | for funded Card Concession Equipment (prior to
Funded students discounts)
BSB42015 | Certificate IV in Leadership and 30 weeks $0 $3.380 # $100 $250 $4.000* $300 $4.550
Management
BSB51915 | Diploma of Leadership Management | 30 Weeks N/A N/A $100 $250 $4,000* $300 $4,550
SIT30816 | Certificate Il in Commercial Cookery 56 weeks N/A N/A $100 $250 $7,000* $600 $7.850
SIT40516 | Certificate IV in Commercial Cookery 84 weeks $0 $10,410 # $100 $250 $10,500* $900 $11,650
SIT50416 | Diploma of Hospitality Management 80 weeks $0 $5.220 # $100 $250 $10,500* $900 $11,650
SIT60316 | Advanced Diploma of Hospitality o8weeks | $0 $9,828 # $100 $250 $ 13,500* $900 $14,650
Management

FNS30115 | Certificate Ill in Financial Services 50 weeks N/A N/A $100 $250 $6,500* $300 $7,050
FNS40215 | Certificate IV in Bookkeeping 42 weeks $0 $4,095 # $100 $250 $4,000* $300 $4,550
FNS40615 | Certificate IV in Accounting 36 weeks $0 $4,290 # $100 $250 $4,000* $300 $4,550
FNS50215 | Diploma of Accounting 36 weeks $0 $3,780 # $100 $250 $4,000* $300 $4,550
SIT30616 | Certificate Il in Hospitality 21 weeks N/A N/A $100 $250 $3,000* $300 $3,550
SIT40416 | Certificate IV in Hospitality 80 weeks $0 $5,160 # $100 $250 $9,000* $600 $9,850
CPP20212 | Certificate Il in Security Operations 6 weeks N/A N/A $100 $250 $1,400* N/A $1,650
CPP30411 | Certificate Ill in Security Operations 5 weeks N/A N/A $100 $250 $1,200* N/A $1,400

*Concession fees for tuition are calculated by discounting the fee for service fee by 80%
#All Skills First Program course fees are calculated using hourly subsidies as found at http://www.education.vic.gov.au/skillsfirst/Pages/fundedcourses.aspx
Refer to ACOT website www.acot.vic.edu.au
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